

105TH CONGRESS  
1ST SESSION

# S. RES. 9

A resolution amending paragraphs 2 and 3 of rule XXV.

---

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

JANUARY 9 (legislative day, JANUARY 7), 1997

Mr. LOTT submitted the following resolution; which was  
considered and agreed to

---

## RESOLUTION

A resolution amending paragraphs 2 and 3 of rule XXV.

1       *Resolved*, That paragraphs 2 and 3 of rule XXV of  
2 the Standing Rules of the Senate is amended for the  
3 105th Congress as follows:

4       Strike “21” after “Armed Services” and insert in lieu  
5 thereof “18”.

6       Strike “16” after “Banking, Housing and Urban Af-  
7 fairs” and insert in lieu thereof “18”.

8       Strike “19” after “Commerce, Science, and Trans-  
9 portation” and insert in lieu thereof “20”.

10       Strike “16” after “Environment and Public Works”  
11 and insert in lieu thereof “18”.

1       Strike “19” after “Finance” and insert in lieu there-  
2 of “20”.

3       Strike “15” after “Governmental Affairs” and insert  
4 in lieu thereof “16”.

5       Strike “16” after “Labor and Human Resources”  
6 and insert in lieu thereof “18”.

7       Strike “19” after “Small Business” and insert in lieu  
8 thereof “18”.

9       Strike “19” after “Aging” and insert in lieu thereof  
10 “18”.

11       Strike “17” after “Intelligence” and insert in lieu  
12 thereof “19”.

13       Strike “16” after “Indian Affairs” and insert in lieu  
14 thereof “14”.

○